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THE BAROMETER OF THE DECOR, DESIGN AND LIFESTYLE INDUSTRIES

For this barometer, Maison&Objet will survey, three times yearly, the community of key industry stakeholders about

major market indicators or current issues. Data base

d on the results of an online questionnaire sent out from May

24-June 4, 2021 to 1152 brands, Retailers, or specifiers.

Retailers

Independent shops, department stores,
chain stores, e-commerce, etc.

Specifiers

Interior designers, architects, real estate
developers, landscape architects, etc.

Brands

Manufacturers, designers, makers of
decorative, design, or lifestyle products

' MAJOR MARKET INDICATORS |
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compared to the same period last year

Change in sales revenue over the past 4 months

All respondents
37% 28% (less than 25%) 28% 35% 37 % (less than 25%)
40% (25 to 50%) 43 % (25 to 50%)
Drop 32 % (greater than 50%) Same Level Increase 19 % (greater than 50%)
Retailers Specifiers Brands
38% 249, 38% 37% 35% 28 % 34 % 23 % 429
Drop Same Level Increase Drop Same Level Increase Drop Same Level Increase
@ Sales outlook for the next 4 months
= compared to the same period last year
Very positive  Positive =~ Neutral ~Negative | Very negative
All respondents Retailers Specifiers Brands
5249 53% 499 55%
13% 14% 12% 12%
1% O% 2% 2%
5% 5% 6% 4%
29% 28% 31% 27 %
® & Changes in staffing @ & Outlook for changes in
i 11 1l over the past 4 months i 11 1 staffing over the next 4 months
All respondents All respondents
184% 68% 14% 6% 74 % 20%
Drop Same Level Increase Drop Same Level Increase
Drop Same Level | Increase Drop Same Level | Increase
Retailers Retailers
1 1
19% 13% 6% 21%
68% 74
Specifiers Specifiers
e e
21% 13% 8% 19%
66% 74
Brands Brands
e e
14% 18% 3% 23%
68 % 74 %
Digital channels of communication
All respondents Retailers Web indexing/
Instagram  Website  Facebook E-mails LinkedIn Instagram  Facebook  Website E-mails SEO/Search
! it
67% 62% 46% 25% 69% 64 % 39% 23%
77% 78%
Specifiers Brands
Instagram  Website  Facebook E-mails LinkedIn Instagram  Website  Facebook E-mails  Newsletter
e e
61% 49% 45% 33% 83% 1% 62% 42%
2% 86%

IN THE NEWS

:ﬁ: Impact of the Covid-19 crisis on your company

This crisis allowed This crisis weakened my company,

This crisis weakened my company, | I'm considering closing

my company to grow  but we'll make it through and I'm not sur that my company my business
will make it through
All respondents Retailers
Y Y
36% 7% 1% 35% 6% 1%
56% 58%
Specifiers Brands
Y e
36% 9% 2% 36% 4% 0%
53% 60%
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Outlook for orders
over the next 4 months

Level of inventory compared to the same period last year

Very high = High = Normal = Low | Verylow A greater number = The same number = A lower number

Don't plan to place any orders
e e
6% 31% 14% 3% 24% 23% 5%
469 48%

Planned promotional activities ] o
over the next 4 months Inclusion of new brands in inventory
compared to the same period last year over the past 4 months

More = Samenumber Less
Don't plan to run any promotions

Y 4

21% 12% 27%
40%

onaverage

Sales channels

Retail outlet(s) Social media Own e-shop(s) Marketplace(s) Other

Sales figures over the past 4 months...
compared to the same period last year

...in your retail outlet ...from your e-shop(s)
2% — Generatedzerosales— 3%
19% — Sharply declined 10¢
249 —Declined somewhat — 15%
224% —— Stayed the same —— 289,
32% — Increased ——— 449,
...through Social Media ...through Marketplaces
Q% — Generated zero sales — 249
10% — Sharply declined —— 129,
17 % —— Declined somewhat 16%
37 % —— Stayed the same —— 319
27% — Increased ——— 399,

IN THE NEWS

E-shop management: a new job with new challenges

How many hours on average What percentage
did you spend each week 16 of your total sales 189
managing your e-shop g do your online sales &
and online sales¢ represent?
onaverage onaverage

Level of difficulty of each of the following tasks

Veryeasy Easy Difficult || Very difficult . .
Customer service management, answering

Website management, webmastering customer e-mails, providing post-sale service
1 1
5% 34% 14% 12% 30% 5%
47 % 53%
Showcasing products on the website Building awareness of your e-shop
(photos, text...) (advertising, listing/indexing...)
| |
5% 42% 9% 3% 21% 27%
43 % 497,
Sending out, packaging merchandise
1
1% 28% 8%
53%

Ethical products: clients love them

62% 62% 37%
have noticed growing interest from sell ethical Percentage of ethical products
their customers in ethical products products out of total sales

Importance given by their customers to choosing ethical products

Very important  Important = Not very important = Not important at all

Local manufacturing ("Made In...") Socially responsible modes of production
e e
38% 15% 2% 34% 20% 2%
454, 44
Natural materials Product durability
e T Y
1% 7% 1% 8% 2%
519% 45 45
Recycled/recyclable materials
e
22% 25% 4%

499,
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Number of new projects
over the past 4 months

Change in the number of projects

over the past 4 months
compared to the same period last year

5 More projects =~ The same number of projects  Less projects
on average Residen‘%al
|
. . . . 31% 24%
Ongoing sources of inspiration 4509,
Hotels
Trade fairs 1% Y
8% 26% '
Art 69 % 66%
Travel %
rave 67 Restaurants
Social media 65% Y
13% 23%
Print media B1% 649
Online media 514 Shops
Digital platforms 449, T
18% 32%
Webinars 229% 50%
Podcasts 16 % Offices, workspaces
Y
Other | 99 259 27% '
47 %
Sustainability: projects face new challenges
70% 77 %

have noticed a growing interest
among their clients for sustainable

criteria in their projects

Initiatives used regularly

Use of materials/furnishings made
from renewable sources:
natural, botanical, or organic

Choose sustainable materials or
furnishings in order to limit obsolescence

Re-use materials or furnishings

Source locally in order to limit
their eco-footprint

Use designs that enable a reduction
in building energy consumption

Other

5%

Current trends in residential projects

use a sustainable approach during
some work projects

75%

68%

58%

56%

46%

Have you noticed a growing interest from your clients within their residential projects for...2

Absolutely yes = Somewhat Not much = Not at all
Flexible workspaces within living spaces Fitness/Workout spaces
| 1 |
35% 14% 10% 12% 28%
419 30% 30%
Separate workspaces, offices Leisure spaces (gaming, home cinema, etc.)
e e
38% 1% 8% 13% 21% 18%
449, 47 %




' BRAND INDICATORS |

Level of inventory Outlook for new product launches
_ within the next 4 months

[ Veryhigh High Normal Low | Verylow

—— Y ves

I
3% 229% - 16% 7% 86%
%

Distribution model

73%
B-to-B and B-to-C
(through Retailers/specfiers,

but also through end
consumers)
—22%
BtoB only
59 (through Retailers/specifiers)
BtoC only
(through end consumers)
%_Er Ej B-to-B sales .. . B-to-Csales
s s or relationship channels M channels

My website [ 7% Own B-to-C e-shop(s) [ 69%
Trade fairs, inperson [ 68% E-shop on social media [0 459%

Salesforce [ 41% Online B-to-C marketplaces [ 40%

Showroom(s) 1 37 % Brick-and-mortar shop(s) [ 39%

Online B-to-B platforms [T 334 Consumer fairs [l 27 o,
Own B-to-B e-shop(s) [ 33 % Other | 8%

Online B-to-B marketplaces [ 29¢,
Trade fairs, online [ 294
Other | B%

IN THE NEWS

Lﬁ 5 !§ Sourcing: the new challenges posed by the raw materials and transportation crisis

Difficulties in receiving raw materials Origin of raw materials
and merchandise and merchandise

Yes, more than prior to the COVID crisis [ International (beyond continental borders) | National

Yes, but at the same level as prior to the COVID crisis || None [ Continental [ Local

Y |
' 7% 34% 28% 20% 14%
60%
47 %

plan to source raw materials and merchandise
closer to home

Ethical products: brands face new challenges

L 9

% 1

924 43 %
are committed to a plan to commit to a
sustainable approach sustainable approach

Initiatives implemented

Products with a long life cycle (durable) _ 61%
Products made from natural materials [ B0y,
e oo, I 58
Areductioninpackaging [ B2y,
Products made from recycled materials [T 44 o,
Recyclable products [ 309,
Locally sourced raw materials [ 38 ¢,
Raw materials that don't
require chemicals _ 304
A local distribution network [ 1Q ¢,
Carbon offset measures [ 13 %
Other initiative(s) [ 8%




